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1.1 Files beginning with ’C’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

CA31.1lha util/wb 240K 8 ClassAction 3.1 (MUI && GT version)

ca3l_deutsch.lha util/wb 17K 5 Deutsch Catalog for ClassAction v3.1

CA31_ITA.lha util/wb 2K 6 Italian Catalog for ClassAction v3.1

cadaver2hd. lha game/patch 17K 5 HD Installer & Patch for Cadaver V1.0

cadpatch.lha game/patch 7K 6 Cadaver Disk Patcher for 68020+ users V1.2

Calepinl2.lha biz/dbase 37K 6 'Address’ Tool’ very simple (uses MUI)

call_logger.lha comm/cnet 12K 8 Call Logger for CNet 3.05c & 4.11

CanalLol. jpg pix/real3 92K 2 A canal lock

CanalLo3. jpg pix/real3 61K 2 A canal lock

Canallo4. jpg pix/real3 64K 2 A canal lock

CanallLo5. jpg pix/real3 60K 2 A canal lock

CanalLo6. jpg pix/real3 47K 2 A canal lock

CanalLock.mpg pix/anim 737K 2 A canal lock, with moving top gate

candymon. lha mods/jorma 100K 7 Candy Mon-Mon... by Kippu (from JRm-Ul34)

Cannon. lha mods/slow 14K 4 A PT Mod, Classical Cannon in D.

Canyon.lha pix/3dani 6.6M 10 Canyon flight trace HAM 320x200x6x180

Canyonglide.lha mods/med 101K 2 *audiophile modx by >R0OSSO<

Career.lha demo/intro 65K 9 The winner intro at Euskal Party III

Cares.lha mods/med 113K 9 Tune by Ian Hall

Caress.lha mods/med 54K 7 MMDO music module

CareTime.lha comm/misc 58K 5 Tell you for how long you are connected+Log

Carrier.lha util/batch 1K 3 Sets a local variable depending on the <
state of th

case.lha util/batch 2K 5 Change case of input or env. variables.

Casino.lha game/board 175K 6 Collection of gambling games

Casio_Com.lha comm/misc 271K 6 Transfer files to/from Casio Digital Diary

Cassettel2.lha text/print 135K 5 Best program for easy print tape covers (
slim tape

Cataloger.lha gfx/misc 108K 5 ADPro ARexx script catalogs images v1.96

CatchThatGobli.lha mods/melod 361K 18 Melodic mod by Skaven * % % Kk okt

cat_37_1.1lha util/sys 4K 1 UNIX-style ’cat’ w/ AmigaOS wildcard <
support

caveman.lha mods/rock 204K 6 A fantastic PT module with a stone age <+
sound.

CBASv1_07a.lha gfx/conv 231K 4 Conversion util for C=64/128 bitmaps/ ¢

sprites/chars
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CBScanl_96.1lha
cb_FallingPeas.lha
cb_Juggernaut.lha
cb_LostInTheSk.lha
ccb.lha
ccs_Wheels.lha
CD3008.1ha

3.008
cdconfigsl.lha

BBS
cddagui.lha

digital audio
CDDatei.lha
CDDateiCatal.lha
CDDateiEngl.lha
CDGO001l.1lha
CDID_Collectio.lha
CDM22.1lha
CDproV3_4.1lha
cdxNetLaunch. lha
ced35it3.1lha
cediOl.lha

brushes.
CEDRexx.lha
ced_GR.1lha
CenterWin23.lha
ceol2l.lha
CGraphX218u.1lha
Chain_Gang.lha
chaos2hd. lha
CharliesWB. lha
charly.lha
cheap. lha
CheapoBaterrie. jpg
Cheat.lha

you want.
Cheatl55.1ha

you want
Cheata. lha
CheatCollectio.lha

version 1
CheckCarrier.lha
checkmouse. lha

buttons
CheckStart.lha
cheekrain.lha
chelminl. jpg
chelmin2. jpg
Chemist.lha
CHH.1lha
ChicoDelLoros. lha
Chime94.lha
chip.1lha
ChipPeek.lha
ChkDropV2a.lha

carrier
chktex.lha

util/misc
mods/techn
mods/tranc
mods/rock
util/arc
mods/melod
biz/patch

comm/maxs
disk/cdrom

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/patch
disk/cdrom
comm/bbs
biz/dbase
comm/tcp
biz/misc
pix/mwb

text/edit
text/edit
util/cdity
text/misc
gfx/board
mods/med
game/patch
pix/wb
mods/ jorma
demo/ecs
pix/trace
game/hint

util/misc

game/hint
game/hint

util/batch
util/batch

util/misc
mods/slow
pix/views
pix/views
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
mods/atmos
mods/techn
game/ jump
gfx/misc
comm/cnet

text/tex

82K
101K

93K
378K
211K
117K
483K

14K

117K

534K
53K
53K
78K
327K
372K
149K
114K
24K
349K

9K
22K
13K
201K
464K
88K
21K
162K
176K
265K
150K
43K

46K

30K
774K

4K
7K

36K
142K
82K
61K
3.3M
102K
305K
178K
513K
9K
15K

254K
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18
18
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Citizen Band Radio controller. V1.96 0S2.0
Techno mod by Logos * % Kk okt

Trance mod by Pedro Kk Kk ok x+

Rock mod by Pedro * % ko Kkt

GUI for archivers LhA,LZX,DMS,DSQ v1.9
Melodic mod by Absalom *xxxx+

Patch for CanDo versions 3.000-3.007 to <

New Files Config for CDROM DOOR For MAX's <=
GUI for cddall2, v1l.1 (play and save <=

Database for audio compact discs, V2.06a
English catalog for CD-Datei V2.06
English catalog for CD-Datei V2.06

Patch for CanDebug v1.000 to 1.001

The defenite CDDA ID collection!

CDM 2.2 StdIO Door, Update

Best german CD-database, gfx-updates...
App needs AmiTCP => autoload / go online
Italian catalog for CygnusEd 3.5
CedIcons 01 MagicWB 8-color Icons/TM <

4 Useful CygnusED3.5 Scripts.

Greek catalog file for CED 3.5

Center active window by hotkey

Converts between PC,Amiga,ANSI to ASCII
CyberGraphX Extension Update V2.18

Tune by Ian Hall

HD Installer for Chaos Engine ECS V1.0

3 nice screenshots of my wonderful WB!
Charly by Vesuri (from Leucemia)

Cheap blittering, ECS, old Drifters demo
LW rendered picture

Cheat V1.1. Cheat your games or whatever <

Cheat V1.55. Cheat your games or whatever <«

Cheat and win in multitasking games

Big collection of cheats, solutions - <>
CarrierDetect binary for scripts.
Set SRC depending upon state of mouse <

Checks time and starts script

AMBIENT module by FX from PLAYMOBIL
Chelminska St, Torun/Poland 409x 537
Chelminska St, Torun/Poland 450x 588

Traced machine anim 320x200x8x%x213
3D space anim HAM 352x280x6x88
Atmos mod by Gandbox * K K *
Techno mod by Maelcum * K ko Kkt
Chippy Game

A practical mempeek (AGA+) v2.2
CNet Mod, Drops Carrier on user who drop <

V1.4. Finds typographic errors in LaTeX




Aminetpart

3/5

ChordianV1l_0.1lha
ChromeWB. lha
ChronosEN. lha
ChronosGR.lha
ciasnal. jpg
cilasnaZ2. jpg
cintro.lha
Cityjumper.lha
CityObjects.lha
cjaywb.lha

using ico
CLAutodell2l.1lha
CleanDisk.lha
Clicker.lha
clip.lha
ClipRW. lha

from/to a

CLMUIRequest2.lha

German)
clockdaemon. lha
link 1

Close8.1lha
Clouds.lha
CLrandomll?2.lha
X
CLStatus135.1lha
clubtrax.lha
CL_Inside.lha
CL_Logoffll.lha

CL_SendMessage.lha
CL_SplitLog2l.1lha

CMaxAdll.lha
CMaxCD29.1lha
CMaxGul6.lha
CMaxPr00.1lha
keystr

CMaxWelO.lha
CMLV. lha

cmosgui.lha
CmpFiles.lha

CMUDearchiver.lha

CMU_AMDFiles.lha
CMU_AMDMines. lha
CMU_Worms. lha
cnetwho.lha
cnet_aminet.lha
Coaster.lha
Cocktails.lha
Coco. lha

Colour_Junkie.lha

Comeback.1lzh

ComesMoonlight.lha

comeway.lha
CompareDirs.lha
Computerhead. lha
computers.lha

of a c

mus/misc
pix/wb

util/time
util/time
pix/views
pix/views
game/ jump
pix/3dani
gfx/3dobj
pix/wb

comm/bbs
disk/misc
util/cdity
dev/e
util/cli

comm/mail
util/time

mods/8voic
util/blank
comm/bbs

comm/bbs
mods/8voic
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs
comm/maxs

comm/maxs
biz/dbase
docs/hyper
util/cli
util/arc
game/data
game/data
game/data
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
pix/3dani
mods/med
dev/obero
gfx/misc
mods/maxym
mods/mark
mods/airon
biz/dopus
pix/3dani
pix/eps

20K
50K
24K
25K
105K
24K
231K
170K
234K
18K

21K
14K
52K
TK
6K

26K

10K

51K
K
9K

6K
139K
571K
2K
TK
20K
9K
92K
13K
6K

9K
67K
33K
3K
89K
15K
19K
117K
44K
1K
572K
31K
133K
63K
304K
46K
515K
1K
103K
249K
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Create chords from samples. CLI Only.
768x550 16 colour WorkBench screengrab
Chronos? try it out! - ENGLISH version
Chronos? try it out! - GREEK version

Ciasna St, Torun/Poland 786x1104
Ciasna St, Torun/Poland 320x 450
Chippy game Intro

3D city anim 320x200x4x61

LW objects you need to make a city scene.
This is a pic of my 256 colour workbench <=

User/Point autodelete Tool for CL 5.0.x
Clears free blocks on DOS drives

Key-click commodity

E module for easy use of clipping windows.
Two CLI programs to display & write text <=

Filelist Requester for Connectline&PMBS ( <«

V1.6: hardware clock at GMT util with SAS/C <«
MMDO music module

Excellent Clouds module for GBlanker

Random Logoff/Login Ansi Viewer for CL 5.0. ¢

CLStatus V1.35
A 96’ Club Mod.
Connectline 5.0 Instruction
Logoff command for CL 5.0
Online messages, CL 5.0 (Update)

Logfile splitter for CL 5.0 (Update)

Fileadder with source

CD-ROM door for maxsbbs

Filelist generator ASCII / .guide format

A door that prints a textfile and waits for ¢«

- new Status for CL 5.0.x

(German only)

A upload hitlist generator for MAXSBBS
CD-MC-LP Verwaltung (German Only!)

A CMOS circuit guide (HUN)

Compares contents of two files
Automated de-archiving tool

Six Adventure Mini Dash gamefiles.

Six Adventure Mini Dash gamefiles.

6 Worms levels and a Wormey Utility.
CNet Amiga WHO Package for v3.05c/v4.11!
AmiNet ANSI-Colored Text File Listings!
3D coaster ride 320x200x8x169
MMDO music module

Compiler Generator for Oberon V4
Realtime Sampler Kalidescope *xFull Version=
100 patterns PT module. el-(dosk)pop
Mark Salud’s soft music module

"Come My Way’ Final XM version by AiRoN
Compares directories...

Abstract face trace HAM 320x256x6x49

Various EPS (Encapsulated PostScript) files <«
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Config.lha dev/c 9K 6 Very easy access to config files

ConfiglOl.1lha dev/c 9K 1 Very easy access to cfg files (bugfix)

Confont.lha gfx/conv 54K 8 Converts Pagestreamfonts to 3D (Cinema4d)

conman. lha dev/c 14K 2 Low level custom console IO C source code

Connect4.lha game/think 6K 7 Connect IV game (WB; computer and player <
mode)

convaski.lha util/conv 76K 5 Text conv. Lots of useful options. GUI.

convcalc.lha misc/math 27K 9 MUI calc with unit conversion

ConvertBS.lha dev/c 8K 3 Coverter Binary->Source (GUI)

ConvertPICs34.lha util/rexx 3K 7 Arexxscript for ADPro to convert a whole <
directory

coo.lha mods/jorma 81K 7 Coo V JoRMaS by Kippu (from JRm-U131)

Cookies.lha util/misc 51K 8 Fortune cookies with Reqgtools interface

cookietool.lha util/misc 14K 2 Sort, reformat & clean up your fortunes

Coolchippys_fz.lha mods/chip 50K 6 Some small chip-type tunes by FeekZoid

CoolTAThings.lha comm/bbs 15K 9 New utils + info for TransAmiga BBS

Coriolis.lha pix/3dani 276K 0 3D billiards anim 320x200x8x111

CorrectName. lha util/shell 5K 5 Get the right spelling of a file/dir.

cosmic.lha dev/e 7K 4 CosmicFlame fractals in E, with source

cosmic.lha mods/techn 94K 3 Techno mod by Pepito & FX from PLAYMOBIL

CosmicDealers.lha game/think 116K 3 Strategy-Game - Nice gfx! (German language)

Cosmopolit.lha mods/atmos 142K 8 Atmos mod by Ghost Fellow * KKk

cp6.lha comm/tcp 465K 8 Amitcp4/PPP14 Installer, Dialler and CP6 <
GUI

CPCConv_vl_02.lha misc/emu 14K 2 Amstrad CPC emulator disk image format <
convertor

CP_Aurora.lha pix/anim 10M 6 ChaosPro 3.1 rendered Fraktal-Animation (8 <
Bit-Vers

cquest.lha game/shoot 327K 7 Chippy game

Cracked_Gold.lha text/font 791K 7 Colour Font (16 Colours) in Gold and Grey, <
various

crash.lha mods/jorma 71K 5 Crash Boom Bang by Zetor (from Leucemia)

CrashTickl101l.1lha comm/fido 204K 6 A file echo processor with many features

Crazy2_1.1lha mods/med 416K 2 Crazy Med music module invented by me

CrazyBallsl0l.lha game/think 162K 6 CrazyBalls V1.01, a really amazing game

crazyphase.lha mods/slc 95K 2 CrazyPhase HardGoaAcid! SLC/RoyalL

crazy_worms.lha game/data 56K 5 Extra maps for worms

crbexec.lha util/cli 285K 1 Massive collection of CLI utilities

crblib.lha dev/c 42K 1 Convenient C source code library

crbopal.lha gfx/board 143K 1 OpalVision lots of viewers and some utils

creeping.lha mods/jorma 179K 7 Creeping Voyage by Vesuri (from JRm-U1l32)

crn.lha pix/anim 490K 5 A looping 24bit HAM8 ANIM created using <
Imagine IV

CruncherIFace.lha util/pack 116K 2 Easy to use CRUNCHER GUI‘s (DMS, LHA, LZX, <>
PP, XPK

CRZ_C4Ul.1ha demo/mag 134K 5 Chip 4 you Issue #1 - A Chipmag!

CRZ_TWC1l.lha demo/slide 676K 5 Twisted Colours, AGA/HD Slideshow by CRAZE

Crz_Twc2.lha demo/slide 309K 5 Twisted Colours, AGA/HD Slideshow by CRAZE

cs.lha gfx/3d 23K 3 CleanupSlice v1.03, Cleanup Sliced Imagine3 <>
.0/4.0

csag_faqg.lha docs/help 70K 5 Comp.sys.amiga.games FAQ v2.5

csh2objarc. lha util/shell 2K 4 Set of aliases for CSh and ObjArc that lets <
cd to

Cubistic. jpg pix/imagi 110K 5 Cubistic image done in Imagine

cursed090. 1lha game/role 630K 8 Major enchantments. A MUST for all RPG fans ¢
|

CUSTEliminator.lha mods/misc 23K 5 Custom module v1.0 for EP/DT (+ sources)
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CutLhAl0.1lha
CybeonixKick.lha
Cyber.lha
CyberAVI1l3.1lha
and 680
CyberMap. lha
B2060,etc),
cybershow73.1lha
0S3.x)
CyberView3_0.1lha
CyberWindow3_1.1lha
cyberyafa.lha
CyborgPart3.lha
CybViWinSv. lha
CyberWindows
CYC10BTB.lha
c_CosmicMotion.lha
c_Resolutions.lha

util/arc
comm/tcp
mods/mark
gfx/show

util/boot
gfx/board

gfx/board
gfx/board
gfx/board
mods/pro

gfx/board

comm/fido
mods/slow
mods/piano

5K
10K
47K
24K

2K

114K

67K
68K
10K
192K
1K

99K
88K
153K

w & o
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18
18

Cut fileparts in LhA-archives
Port of PKick.irc (SplatterKick)
MMDO music module

V1.3,

for AmIRC

KickMapper for phase 5 axel boards (CS, <

SlideShow&Viewer (incl.PCD) for CybGfx&AGA (

Universal Image Viewer for CyberGraphX
Window Image Viewer for CyberGraphX

Plays YAFA animations on a CyberGfx board
ProTracker-Song #16 by Christian Sroka
Swedish locales for CyberView and <

Second Beta.
* Kk kK Kk+

Cyclone FTN Fido Mail Editor.
Slow mod by Black Fox
Piano mod by Matthias

* Kk K K+

AVI animation player for CyberGraphX <=
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